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o EXFE A REZEEERE AN (CLI. Syslog)
o ARURDAN)—Z24 (GPB T2a—F)
o BEENS DV IDXINTFYISS—ULY
BERE=RIVGETTITF—ay
o 4~128 MIR—F-25—Y2 S (ASIC ZEIZ4DDT T4
tyiay)
o ST—-tviavIIxd b L2314 T4LEB) Y
« EOS/SSD ~MI5—1u 5+
TRNDRR AR R 2—T % (AEM)
e CLIRSYa1—5
s ANV IR—Dw
o ARVMEZS—
e Linux*Y—JL

SSD(#FLa) I2&BOX T BLUT—4-FrTFv
TCPDuUmp [Zk B &/ My v T F v/
RFC 3176 sFlow
USB Mo DETTEER
Blue Beacon LED (&% Y AT LERE
Software Defined Networking (SDN)
* Openflow 1.0 *
* Arista DirectFlow *
* eAPI
» OpenStack Neutron ®HHR—pk
IEEE 1588 PTP(FSVART LU IBYHENRYUFY Oy )*

Y R—

VXLAN 4" —bk A (draft-mahalingam-dutt-dcops-vxlan-01)
VXLAN FUwo vy
VXLAN JL—F 42 %*
VXLAN ko)L TURRA b
VM Tracer 1Z2&% VMware &DiE#
» VMware vSphere MHR—k
e RETIUOEERE
s RBTIUOTHTTAT T A T—23ay
o RETIUDRRRE2—

Xal) T 1 BEE

L2, L3. L4 74— ILREFERT S IPV4/IPv6 DA LRIAS LA ACL
MAC ACL

ACL FavyZ-Of> 4

ACL ho24

avkA—)L-FL— 125 (CPP)

DHCP JL—/RAX—E VS

MAC %274

TACACS+

RADIUS

QoS HHE

R—FrTELIZRK 8 V5 RDFa—

802.1p A—RMYTR54E

DSCP R—RDIFRAFELLVYT—F 5™

Explicit Congestion Notification (ECN)*

QoS 1A —Jx—R -5 X (COS/DSCP)

AN TSAFY T4 Fa—A2T

WRR (Weighted Round Robin) [IS&kZ R ¥ a—1) 25+
PFC (Per-Priority Flow Control)

DCBX (Data Center Bridging Extensions)

802.1Qaz Enhanced Transmissions Selection (ETS)*
ACL R—Z M DSCP ¥—F>4*

ACL R—ZDRY*

RUDTIT—EVT

L—hk-zyhk

F—Ta4F-ETA-TUyPU 5 (AVB)*

*BITD EOS TlE Y R—bR&S
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* CloudVision

» 10/100/1000M EIHER—k
¢ RS-232 27 )L-ay—)L-FR—b
* USBHKR—F

* SNMP v1,v2,v3

¢ IPV6 TOIR—I AV

e Telnet KU SSHv2

* Syslog

* AAA

« XFREZE CL

PRaRTE

e Linux*Y—JL
e Bash Vz)L-FHORRERDITTF42T
e RPM #7R—k
o NRBLA—R-ED2—)L

o VRFLREADTOTSALIZEDTIER
¢ Python
o C++

¢ KVMIQEMU D HAT47 - HKk—bk

HEHLIRIE
» 802.1D Bridging and Spanning Tree
* 802.1p QOS/COS
* 802.1Q VLAN #¥o 4
* 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree
* 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol
* 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
* 802.3ad LACP [2&BY29-TF)r—ay
* 802.3ab 1000BASE-T
* 802.3z FHEYr-A—HRub
+ 802.3ae 10 ¥FHE Yk A —HHwk
* 802.3ba 40/100 FHE Yk A —H Ryt

* RFC 2460 Internet Protocol, Version 6 (IPv6) Specification
* RFC 4861 Neighbor Discovery for IP Version 6 (IPv6)
* RFC 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Autoconfiguration

e RFC 4443 Internet Control Message Protocol (ICMPv6) for the
Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPv6) Specification

SNMP MIB
* RFC 3635 EtherLike-MIB
* RFC 3418 SNMPv2-MIB
* RFC 2863 IF-MIB
* RFC 2864 IF-INVERTED-STACK-MIB
* RFC 2096 IP-FORWARD-MIB
* RFC 4363 Q-BRIDGE-MIB
* RFC 4188 BRIDGE-MIB
* RFC 2013 UDP-MIB
* RFC 2012 TCP-MIB
* RFC 2011 IP-MIB
* RFC 2790 HOST-RESOURCES-MIB
* RFC 3636 MAU-MIB
* RMON-MIB
* RMON2-MIB
* HC-RMON-MIB

e LLDP-MIB

* LLDP-EXT-DOT1-MIB
* LLDP-EXT-DOT3-MIB
* ENTITY-MIB

* ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB
* ENTITY-STATE-MIB

* ARISTA-ACL-MIB

* ARISTA-QUEUE-MIB
* RFC 4273 BGP4-MIB
* RFC 4750 OSPF-MIB

* ARISTA-CONFIG-MAN-MIB
* ARISTA-REDUNDANCY-MIB

* RFC 2787 VRRPv2MIB
* MSDP-MIB

* PIM-MIB

* IGMP-MIB

* IPMROUTE-STD-MIB

* SNMP Authentication Failure trap
e ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB support for DOM (Digital Optical Monitoring)
o A—H—FEBRMNARELHZAL OID

MIB DTRFHDHHR—MRRIZDWLTIX EOS DY —R-/—+E2SB R

F—TIN-HAX

STP AV RAVA

64(MST)/510(RPVST+)

IGMP Groups 136K, with 8K unique groups
ACLs 8K
Egress ACLs 1K

ECMP

128way. 1,000 4" )L—F

UFT Mode - 2 is default

MAC Addresses

136K | 104K | 72K 40K 8K

IPv4 Host Routes

8K 40K 72K 104K 8K

IPv4 Multicast (S,G)

4K 20K 36K 52K 4K

IPv6 Host Routes

4K 20K 36K 52K 4K

LPM Table Mode

ALPM 1 2 3 4

IPv4 LPM Routes

128K 16K | 16K | 16K | 16K

IPv6 LPM Routes — Unicast
(prefix length <= 64)

84K 6K 4K 02K -

IPv6 LPM Routes — Unicast
(any prefix length)

20K 1K 2K 03K 4K

RREFHE)Y-RIKFETHEEHY
* BFTD EOS TIEHR—IFR S
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Chassis DCS-7308 DCS-7304
Supervisor slots 2 2
Linecard Slots 8 4
Fabric Module Slots 4 4
Power Supply Slots 6 4
Fan Modules 16 8

Physical Dimensions (HxXWxD)

22.53" x 17.36” x 23.74” (57.2 x 44.1 x 60.3cm)

13.86” x 17.36” x 23.74” (35.2 x 44.1 x 60.3cm)

Rack Space

13RU

8RU

Weight (Chassis only)

110 Ibs (49.9 kg)

78 Ibs (35.3 kg)

Weight (Fully configured system)

299 Ibs (135.6 kg)

188.4 Ibs (85.45 kg)

Maximum 10GbE Port Density 1,024 Ports 512 Ports
Maximum 25GbE Port Density 1,024 Ports 512 Ports
Maximum 40GbE Port Density 256 Ports 128 Ports
Maximum 100GbE Port Density 256 Ports 128 Ports

Maximum Throughput / Packets per Second

50 Tbps / 38 Bpps

25 Tbps / 19 Bpps

Maximum Power Consumption

Fabric Module

6000W

DCS-7328X-FM

3000W

DCS-7324X-FM

Redundancy

Graceful Degradation

Graceful Degradation

Physical Dimensions (HxXWxD)

17.3"x 3.7 x 11.8” (43.9 x 9.4 x 30cm)

11.80” x 3.70” x 10.27” (30 x 9.4 x 26.1cm)

Weight

19.6 Ibs (8.9 kg)

11.6 Ibs (5.3 kg)

Typical Power (Maximum)

380W (577W)

191W (288W)

Chassis Support

Linecard Module

DCS-7320X-32C-LC

DCS-7308

Supervisor Module

DCS-7304

DCS-7300-SUP

Processor 2.6GHz, Quad Core, x86, 64-bit
System Memory 16 GB

Flash Storage Memory 4GB

RS-232 Serial Ports One (RJ-45)
100/1000 Management Ports Two (RJ-45)

USB 2.0 Interface Two

Ports 32 QSFP100 (40G/100G)
Max 10GbE 128 (via splitter cables)
Max 25GbE 128 (via splitter cables)
Max 40GbE 32

Max 100GbE 32

Port Buffer 32MB

SSD Storage

EE

5 kg (11 RUR)

100 GB Optional

EE

Typical (Maximum) Power *

286W (428W)

1.9 kg(4.2 RUK)

Typical Power (Maximum)

Physical Dimensions (WxHxD)

17.11" x 1.73” x 11.83”
(43.5x4.4 x30cm)

B65W (80W)

Physical Dimensions (WxHxD)

8.24" x 1.73" x 11.84”
(21 x 4.4 x 30.1 cm)

Chassis Support

DCS-7308 and DCS-7304

Chassis Support

DCS-7308 and DCS-7304

* EEEEEHILEERE 25C ORETAR 50%0KEE THRIE
SAVH—FOEBEATRA T T4V RERLELTRHELIZ LT, AT 71

DAZDEEENER-EEEEH.
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Interface Type

QSFP+ / 40GbE ports

Interface Type

QSFP100 / 100GbE ports

10GBASE-CR

0.5m~5m QSFP+ to 4x SFP+

100GBASE-CR4

Yes (1m to 5m)

40GBASE-CR4

0.5m~5m QSFP+ to QSFP+

100GBASE-AOCC

Yes (3m to 30m)

40GBASE-AOC

3m to 100m

100GBASE-SR4

70m OM3 / 100m OM4 Parallel MMF

40GBASE-UNIV

150m (OM3) /150m (OM4) /500m
(SM)

100GBASE-LRL4

1km SM Duplex

40GBASE-SRBD

100m (OM3) /150m (OM4)

100GBASE-LR4

10km SM Duplex

40GBASE-SR4

100m (OM3)/150m (OM4)

100GBASE-CLR4 *

1km SM duplex

40GBASE-XSR4

300m (OM3)/450m (OM4)

40GBASE-PLRL4

1km (1km 4x10G LR/LRL)

40GBASE-LRL4

1km

40GBASE-PLR4

10km (10km 4x10G LR/LRL)

40GBASE-LR4 10km

40GBASE-ER4 40km

ERLH

Model 3000WAC 3000W DC
Titanium

Model Numbers PWR-3KT-AC-F PWR-3K-DC-F

Input Voltage

200 - 240V, 16A

(20A North America) -48-60V DC, 80A

50/60 Hz, single

Input Frequency phase AC DC
Output Power 3000W 3000W
Input Connector IEC 320 C19 AWG #4-3
Efficiency (Typical) Over 94% Titanium 90%

Size (WxHxD)

2.75" x4.13" x 11.65” (7.0 x 10.5 x 29.6cm)

EE

2.49 kg (5.5 FRUR)

HEYLBHE
15 : FCC, EN55022, EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3 or EN61000-3-11, EN61000-3-12
EMC (as applicable)
215 4:EN55024
gt &A= 2 =7+ :EN300 386
Safet UL/CSA 60950-1, EN 60950-1, IEC 60950-1
y CB Scheme with all country differences
North America (NRTL)
European Union (EU)
BSMI (Taiwan)
s C-Tick (Australia)
B cee(hmE)
MSIP (8 E)
EAC (Customs Union)
VCCI (Japan)
European 2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive
Unios 2004/108/EC EMC Directive
Directives 2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
2012/19/EU WEEE Directive
RIGHEE
BERE 0to40° C (3210 104° F)
HRER -25~70° C(-13~158° F)
Lisbop: S 5~95%
DHESE 0~10,000 Z1—k(0~# 3km)

Chassis Support

DCS-7308 and DCS-7304
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DCS-7328X-BND-F

Arista 7328X chassis bundle.Includes 7308 chassis, 4x3kW PS, 4x 7328X Fabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)

DCS-7328X-BND-D-F

Arista 7328X chassis bundle.Includes 7308 chassis, 4x3kW PS, 4x 7328X Fabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor & SSD (F-R)

DCS-7324X-BND-F

Arista 7324X chassis bundle.Includes 7304 chassis, 2x3kW PS, 4x 7324X Fabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)

DCS-7324X-BND-D-F

Arista 7324X chassis bundle.Includes 7304 chassis, 2x3kW PS, 4x 7324X Fabrics/ fans, 1x Supervisor & SSD (F-R)

DCS-7328X-BND-DC-F

Arista 7328X chassis bundle.Includes 7308 chassis, 4xDC PS, 4x 7328X Fabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)

DCS-7324X-BND-DC-F

Arista 7324X chassis bundle.Includes 7304 chassis, 2xDC PS, 4x 7324X Fabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)

DCS-7300-SUP

Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis

DCS-7300-SUP-D

Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis, with SSD

DCS-7320X-32C-LC

Arista 7320X-32C linecard for 7320X Series, 32 port 100GbE QSFP (Spare)

Optional Components and Spares

DCS-7308-CH

Arista 7308 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 8 linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots

DCS-7304-CH

Arista 7304 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 4 linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots

DCS-7328X-FM-F

7320X Fabric (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, required for slots 1-4.Front-to-rear air

DCS-7324X-FM-F

7320X Fabric (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, required for slots 1-4.Front-to-rear air

DCS-7300-LCVR

Blank cover for 7300 linecard slot

DCS-7300-SCVR

Blank cover for 7300 supervisor slot

DCS-7300-PCVR

Blank cover for 7300 power supply slot

KIT-7308 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7308 switches

KIT-7304 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7304 switches

KIT-7308-MMR Spare Mid Mount Rack Brackets for 7308 switches

KIT-7304-MMR Spare Mid Mount Rack Brackets for 7304 switches

KIT-7308-4PR Spare 4 Post Rack Mount Brackets for 7304 and 7308 switches

FAN-7002H-F Spare high speed fan module for Arista 7320X and 7260CX switches (front to rear airflow)
PWR-3KT-AC-F Spare 3kW Titanium AC Power Supply for 7300 series (front-to-rear airflow switch)
PWR-3K-DC-F Spare 3kW DC Power Supply for 7300 series (front to rear airflow switch)

LIC-MOD-2-E Enhanced Software License for Arista 8 & 16-Slot Modular Switches (OSPF, BGP, ISIS, PIM)
LIC-MOD-1-E Enhanced Software License for Arista 4-Slot Modular Switches (OSPF, BGP, ISIS, PIM)
LIC-MOD-2-V Virtualization license for Arista 8 & 16-Slot Modular Switches (VM Tracer and VXLAN)
LIC-MOD-1-V Virtualization license for Arista 4-Slot Modular Switches (VM Tracer and VXLAN)
LIC-MOD-2-Z2 Monitoring & provisioning license for Arista 8 & 16-Slot Modular Switches (ZTP, LANZ, API, TapAgg)
LIC-MOD-1-Z Monitoring & provisioning license for Arista 4-Slot Modular Switches (ZTP, LANZ, API, TapAgg)
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